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SONSEQMOVIE_NAME,C,2START,NDURATIFOREIGN,C,40
1 1 LABAMBA.MOV 0 2960
1 2 LABAMBA.MOV 2960 2000 Para cantar la bamba,
1 3 LABAMBA.MOV 4960 2140 para cantar la bamba se necesita
1 4 LABAMBA.MOV 7100 1780 un poquito de gracia,
1 5 LABAMBA.MOV 8880 2240 un poquito de gracia y otra cosita.
1 6 LABAMBA.MOV 11120 1720 Ay arriba y arriba.
1 7 LABAMBA.MOV 12840 2160 Ay arriba y arriba y arriba iré,
1 8 LABAMBA.MOV 15000 1860 y arriba iré y arriba iré.
1 9 LABAMBA.MOV 16860 1920 Yo no soy marinero,
1 10 LABAMBA.MOV 18780 2140 yo no soy marinero, soy capitán.
1 11 LABAMBA.MOV 20920 2740 Soy capitán, soy capitán.
1 12 LABAMBA.MOV 23660 5960 Canta bamba, canta bamba, canta bamba.
1 13 LABAMBA.MOV 29620 3980
2 1 MANAN.MOV 0 1540
2 2 MANAN.MOV 1540 2200 Éstas son las mañanitas
2 3 MANAN.MOV 3740 1940 que cantaba el Rey David.
2 4 MANAN.MOV 5680 2040 Hoy como es día de tu santo,
2 5 MANAN.MOV 7720 2120 te las cantamos a ti.
2 6 MANAN.MOV 9840 1940 Despierta, mi bien, despierta,
2 7 MANAN.MOV 11780 2120 mira que ya amaneció.
2 8 MANAN.MOV 13900 2020 Ya los pajarillos cantan,
2 9 MANAN.MOV 15920 2360 la luna ya se metió.
2 10 MANAN.MOV 18280 1800 ¡Qué linda está la mañana
2 11 MANAN.MOV 20080 2360 en que vengo a saludarte!
2 12 MANAN.MOV 22440 1780 Venimos todos con gusto
2 13 MANAN.MOV 24220 2200 y placer a felicitarte.
2 14 MANAN.MOV 26420 1860 El día en que tú naciste,
2 15 MANAN.MOV 28280 2240 nacieron todas las flores;
2 16 MANAN.MOV 30520 1920 en la pila del bautizo,
2 17 MANAN.MOV 32440 2920 cantaban los ruiseñores.
2 18 MANAN.MOV 35360 2340 Estas son las mañanitas
2 19 MANAN.MOV 37700 1940 que cantaba el Rey David.
2 20 MANAN.MOV 39640 2020 Hoy como es día de tu santo,
2 21 MANAN.MOV 41660 2120 te las cantamos a ti.
2 22 MANAN.MOV 43780 2000 Despierta, mi bien, despierta,
2 23 MANAN.MOV 45780 2040 mira que ya amaneció.
2 24 MANAN.MOV 47820 2060 Ya los pajarillos cantan,
2 25 MANAN.MOV 49880 2440 la luna ya se metió.
2 26 MANAN.MOV 52320 5280
3 1 CIELITO.MOV 0 10780
3 2 CIELITO.MOV 10780 1900 Ay, ay, ay, ay,
3 3 CIELITO.MOV 12680 1760 canta y no llores,
3 4 CIELITO.MOV 14440 1500 porque cantando se alegran,
3 5 CIELITO.MOV 15940 2280 cielito lindo, los corazones.
3 6 CIELITO.MOV 18220 1820 Ay, ay, ay, ay,
3 7 CIELITO.MOV 20040 1660 canta y no llores,
3 8 CIELITO.MOV 21700 1560 porque cantando se alegran,
3 9 CIELITO.MOV 23260 2260 cielito lindo, los corazones.
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3 10 CIELITO.MOV 25520 1360 Ese lunar que tienes,
3 11 CIELITO.MOV 26880 2300 cielito lindo, junto a la boca,
3 12 CIELITO.MOV 29180 1420 no se lo des a nadie,
3 13 CIELITO.MOV 30600 2200 cielito lindo, que a mí me toca.
3 14 CIELITO.MOV 32800 1480 Ese lunar que tienes,
3 15 CIELITO.MOV 34280 2280 cielito lindo, junto a la boca,
3 16 CIELITO.MOV 36560 1340 no se lo des a nadie,
3 17 CIELITO.MOV 37900 2220 cielito lindo, que a mí me toca.
3 18 CIELITO.MOV 40120 1960 Ay, ay, ay, ay,
3 19 CIELITO.MOV 42080 1700 canta y no llores,
3 20 CIELITO.MOV 43780 1480 porque cantando se alegran,
3 21 CIELITO.MOV 45260 2220 cielito lindo, los corazones.
3 22 CIELITO.MOV 47480 1900 Ay, ay, ay, ay,
3 23 CIELITO.MOV 49380 1700 canta y no llores,
3 24 CIELITO.MOV 51080 1520 porque cantando se alegran,
3 25 CIELITO.MOV 52600 3100 cielito lindo, los corazones.
3 26 CIELITO.MOV 55700 2900
4 1 CUCA.MOV 0 4480
4 2 CUCA.MOV 4480 1460 La cucaracha, la cucaracha
4 3 CUCA.MOV 5940 940 ya no puede caminar
4 4 CUCA.MOV 6880 760 porque no tiene,
4 5 CUCA.MOV 7640 740 porque le falta,
4 6 CUCA.MOV 8380 980 la patita principal.
4 7 CUCA.MOV 9360 1480 La cucaracha, la cucaracha
4 8 CUCA.MOV 10840 940 ya no puede caminar
4 9 CUCA.MOV 11780 680 porque no tiene,
4 10 CUCA.MOV 12460 780 porque le falta,
4 11 CUCA.MOV 13240 1140 la patita principal.
4 12 CUCA.MOV 14380 1380 Una cucaracha pinta
4 13 CUCA.MOV 15760 1180 le dijo a una colorada
4 14 CUCA.MOV 16940 1180 vámonos para mi tierra
4 15 CUCA.MOV 18120 1220 a pasar la temporada.
4 16 CUCA.MOV 19340 1260 Una cucaracha pinta
4 17 CUCA.MOV 20600 1180 le dijo a una colorada
4 18 CUCA.MOV 21780 1180 vámonos para mi tierra
4 19 CUCA.MOV 22960 1560 a pasar la temporada.
4 20 CUCA.MOV 24520 1400 La cucaracha, la cucaracha
4 21 CUCA.MOV 25920 960 ya no puede caminar
4 22 CUCA.MOV 26880 740 porque no tiene,
4 23 CUCA.MOV 27620 740 porque le falta,
4 24 CUCA.MOV 28360 1040 la patita principal.
4 25 CUCA.MOV 29400 1340 La cucaracha, la cucaracha
4 26 CUCA.MOV 30740 1020 ya no puede caminar
4 27 CUCA.MOV 31760 720 porque no tiene,
4 28 CUCA.MOV 32480 680 porque le falta,
4 29 CUCA.MOV 33160 1400 la patita principal.
4 30 CUCA.MOV 34560 6240
5 1 PALOMA.MOV 0 16860
5 2 PALOMA.MOV 16860 3200 Cuando salí de La Habana,
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5 3 PALOMA.MOV 20060 2820 ¡válgame Dios!
5 4 PALOMA.MOV 22880 3040 nadie me ha visto salir,
5 5 PALOMA.MOV 25920 2660 si no fui yo.
5 6 PALOMA.MOV 28580 5740 Y una linda guachinanga que traje yo,
5 7 PALOMA.MOV 34320 5100 que se vino tras de mí, buscando amor.
5 8 PALOMA.MOV 39420 4500 Si a tu ventana llega una paloma,
5 9 PALOMA.MOV 43920 4640 trátala con cariño que es mi persona.
5 10 PALOMA.MOV 48560 4580 Cuéntale tus amores, bien de mi vida.
5 11 PALOMA.MOV 53140 1840 Corónala de flores,
5 12 PALOMA.MOV 54980 2200 que es cosa mía.
5 13 PALOMA.MOV 57180 4920
6 1 NOCHE.MOV 0 3760
6 2 NOCHE.MOV 3760 3820 Noche de paz, noche de amor,
6 3 NOCHE.MOV 7580 3840 todo duerme en derredor
6 4 NOCHE.MOV 11420 3800 entre los astros que esparcen su luz,
6 5 NOCHE.MOV 15220 3900 viene anunciando al Niñito Jesús.
6 6 NOCHE.MOV 19120 3840 Brilla la estrella de paz,
6 7 NOCHE.MOV 22960 3820 brilla la estrella de paz.
6 8 NOCHE.MOV 26780 3860 Noche de paz, noche de Dios
6 9 NOCHE.MOV 30640 3860 al portal va el pastor.
6 10 NOCHE.MOV 34500 3900 Entre las pajas se encuentra el Señor,
6 11 NOCHE.MOV 38400 3840 es el verbo que carne tomó.
6 12 NOCHE.MOV 42240 3880 Duerme el Niño Jesús
6 13 NOCHE.MOV 46120 3760 entre tonadas de amor.
6 14 NOCHE.MOV 49880 3960 Noche de paz, noche de amor,
6 15 NOCHE.MOV 53840 3780 todo duerme en derredor
6 16 NOCHE.MOV 57620 3900 entre los astros que esparcen su luz,
6 17 NOCHE.MOV 61520 3880 viene anunciando al Niñito Jesús.
6 18 NOCHE.MOV 65400 3920 Brilla la estrella de paz,
6 19 NOCHE.MOV 69320 3680 brilla la estrella de paz.
6 20 NOCHE.MOV 73000 5600
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To sing "la bamba,"
to sing "la bamba" you need
a little bit of charm,
a little bit of charm and another little
Ay, up, and up,
Ay, up and up and up I'll go,
and up and up I'll go.
I am not a sailor,
I am not a sailor, I am the captain.
I am the captain, I am the captain.
Sing "bamba," sing "bamba," sing "bamba.

This is the morning song
that King David used to sing.
Since today is your name day,
we sing it to you.
Wake up, my love, wake up,
look it is already dawn.
The birds are already singing,
the moon has already set.
How pretty is this morning
in which I come to greet you!
We come with delight
and pleasure to congratulate you.
The day you were born,
all the flowers were born;
in the baptismal font,
the nightingales were singing.
This is the morning song
that King David used to sing.
Since today is your name day,
we sing it to you.
Wake up, my love, wake up,
look it is already dawn.
The birds are already singing,
the moon has already set.

Ay, ay, ay, ay,
sing and don't cry
because singing gladdens,
pretty darling, our hearts.
Ay, ay, ay, ay,
sing and don't cry
because singing gladdens,
pretty darling, our hearts.
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That birthmark that you have,
pretty darling, next to your mouth
don't give it to anyone,
pretty darling, it belongs to me.
That birthmark that you have,
pretty darling, next to your mouth,
don't give it to anyone,
pretty darling, it belongs to me.
Ay, ay, ay, ay,
sing and don't cry,
because singing gladdens,
pretty darling, our hearts.
Ay, ay, ay, ay,
sing and don't cry
because singing gladdens,
pretty darling, our hearts.

The cockroach, the cockroach
cannot walk anymore
because it doesn't have,
because it is lacking,
its main leg.
The cockroach, the cockroach
cannot walk anymore
because it doesn't have,
because it is lacking,
its main leg.
A specked cockroach
told a red cockroach
let's go to my country
to spend the season.
A specked cockroach
told a red cockroach
let's go to my country
to spend the season.
The cockroach, the cockroach
cannot walk anymore
because it doesn't have,
because it is lacking,
its main leg.
The cockroach, the cockroach
cannot walk anymore
because it doesn't have,
because it is lacking,
its main leg.

When I left Havana,
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the Lord be praised!
no one saw me leave,
except myself.
And a pretty Cuban girl that I brought,
who followed me looking for love.
If to your window comes a dove,
treat it with kindness for it is my self
Tell it about your love, love of my life
Crown it with flowers,
for it comes from me.

Night of peace, night of love,
everything around sleeps
among the stars that spread their light,
announcing the birth of Baby Jesus.
The star of peace shines,
the star of peace shines.
Night of peace, night of God
the shepherd goes to the porch.
The Lord lies on the straw,
He is the word made flesh.
Baby Jesus sleeps
among melodies of love.
Night of peace, night of love
everything around sleeps
among the stars that spread their light,
announcing the birth of Baby Jesus.
The star of peace shines,
the star of peace shines.
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